

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ST. LOUIS COUNTY
STATE OF MISSOURI

-VS-

GARY R. MUEHLBERG RACE: White SSN: [REDACTED]
3520 East Edgar Avenue SEX: Male OCN: AT LARGE
" "" DOB: 02/27/1949 CASE ID: 189443255
Saint Louis, MO 63121 HGT: 6'03" RPT NO: 91-1498
WGT: 240lbs. CT. NO:
Aliases: P.D.: O'Fallon
ORI Number: MO0920100

Defendant

CHARGES

Count: 01 MURDER 1ST DEGREE - CLASS A FELONY
Count: 02 MURDER 1ST DEGREE - CLASS A FELONY

COMPLAINT

State of Missouri)
County of St. Louis) SS
(HOLD FOR GRAND JURY)

Comes now the undersigned complainant, being duly sworn upon oath, and under penalties of perjury, and states that there is probable cause to believe that the above-named defendant committed the following crime(s):

COUNT: 01 MURDER 1ST DEGREE - CLASS A FELONY

That Gary Muehlberg, in violation of Section 565.020, RSMo, committed the class A felony of murder in the first degree, punishable upon conviction under Section 565.020, RSMo, in that between May 4, 1990 and October 4, 1990, at 3520 East Edgar Drive, in the County of St. Louis, State of Missouri, the defendant, after deliberation, knowingly caused the death of B.P. by strangling her.

565.020-001Y19840999.0

COUNT: 02 MURDER 1ST DEGREE - CLASS A FELONY

That Gary Muehlberg, in violation of Section 565.020, RSMo, committed the class A felony of murder in the first degree, punishable upon conviction under Section 565.020, RSMo, in that between June 4, 1990 and June 11, 1990, at 3520 East Edgar Avenue, in the County of St. Louis, State of Missouri, the defendant, after deliberation, knowingly caused the death of D.R. by strangling her.

565.020-001Y19840999.0

The undersigned Prosecutor informs the Court on information and belief that the above offense(s) herein charged were committed.